



SPECIAL MEETING Thursday, February 20, 2025, at 8:00 A.M.

Law and Order Conference Room Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/3689946971?omn=83161693530

Teleconference: +1 669 900 6833 Meeting ID: 368 994 6971 Passcode: 86515

[]	Shawna A. Claw	[]	Mihio Manus	[]	Marcarlo Roanhorse
[]	Johnny Johnson	[]	Eugenia L. Quintana.	[]	Dariel D. Yazzie

AGENDA

PRESIDING:

Marcarlo Roanhorse, *Chairperson* Eugenia L. Quintana, *Vice Chairperson*

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Review and Approval of Agenda
- 4. New Business:
 - **a.** Review, discuss and take possible action on Resolution CEM 25-001: DECLARING THE DEACTIVATION OF THE JANUARY 19, 2023, STATE OF EMERGENCY DUE TO SEVERE WINTER SNOW STORMS
 - **b.** Review, discuss and take possible action on Resolution CEM 25-002: DECLARING A STATE OF EMERGENCY FOR THE NAVAJO NATION DUE TO THE ON GOING NEED FOR PREEMPTIVE MEASURES FROM CURRENT AND SUBSEQUENT IMPACTS OF SEVERE WINTER SNOWSTORMS AND SNOW MELT CREATING POTENTIAL PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY RISKS ACROSS THE NAVAJO NATION

5. Next Meeting

- Wednesday, March 12, 2025, at 9:00 AM, Location: Law and Order Conference Room
- Wednesday, April 9, 2025, at 9:00 AM, Location: Law and Order Conference Room
- Wednesday, May 14, 2025, at 9:00 AM, Location: Law and Order Conference Room
- 6. Adjournment